

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 6494
OFFERED BY MR. GARCÍA OF ILLINOIS**

Page 31, line 22, insert “and routing” after “siting”.

Page 32, line 13, strike “Bulletin” and insert “Bulletins”.

Page 32, line 18, insert “and June 2, 2022 (PHMSA–2022–0063)” before the semicolon.

Page 33, line 24, strike “and”.

Page 33, before line 1, insert the following (and redesignate accordingly):

- 1 (E) evaluates the benefit of and need for
- 2 increased use of geohazard mitigation prior to
- 3 pipeline construction and throughout pipeline
- 4 operation and maintenance; and

Page 33, line 3, strike “(D)” and insert “(E)”.

